


MHKO050001602026 	Regular Civil Suit No. 21/2026 <u>Order below Exh.5</u>	Sou Sangita Datta Suryvanshi Vs. Shri Manojkumar Laxminanarayan Bajaj
---	---	---

Perused the application and documents on record. Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs at length. The plaintiff has filed present suit for declaration and injunction against the defendants. It is contended by plaintiff that defendant No.5 is trying to alienate the suit property. Therefore, it is necessary to grant ad-interim ex-parte injunction against the defendant No.5. I have gone through the record. In order to protect the interest of the absentee defendant and to ensure to her, the earliest opportunity of being heard. Therefore, it is necessary to hear before passing ex-parte injunction against the defendant. Hence, I pass the following order.

**ORDER**

1. Issue show cause notice against defendant No.5 as to why temporary injunction should not be granted.
2. Returnable on 21/01/2026.
3. E.P. and S.B. allowed.

Ichalkaranji  
Date- 13/01/2025

(D. B.Sathe)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ichalkaranji District Kolhapur.